Meeting Highlights

P resident Mary Clark welcomed Year
everyone back from the

holiday break and expressed her

hope that our holidays were filled with cherished

memories with our families and friends! She also wished

us all a Happy New Year!

Our speaker was Chris Pflanzer, representing
Computers2Schools. Chris gave an inspiring presentation
on a project that he began to fulfill a need in our
educational system... to bring technology to our local
schools. Computers2Schools collects and repairs computers
for use in our local schools. He asked for help with
introductions to groups that may want to help by either
donating old computers or providing financial
sponsorships for a major e-waste collection event to be
conducted locally this year. Dumping of old computers
has become a global problem and Computers2Schools are

trying to help!

Happy/Sad Bucks

assions were high during this

week’s Happy,/Sad Buck session.
Harris Done was quick to point out that USC, which is
of course the “best team” in the country, ( even if it is not
selected to play in the national championship game) ...
came through at the Rose Bowl ... way to go USC!
Mike Neben was up next with happy bucks for Harris,
who is his guest for this month’s “In Focus” television
program... (of course they got a plug in for Rotary).
And last, but not least, Johrita had several Happy Bucks of
her own, the first for the Clippers beating the Lakers, the
second for Bruce and Paul Andresen being back with us
on solid ground, after a weekend sailing excursion
(something about a ripped sail and running aground)...
we’re also glad Bruce and Paul are back
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SCHEDULED MEETINGS AND
DATES TO REMEMBER

January 12, 2004
Speech Contest

January 19, 2004
Santa Ana Zoo

January 26, 2004
ASHSA

February 2, 2004
Public Education in Orange County

New Rotary Directory!!!

S pecial thanks go out to Larry Tarpley,
Stadium Printing, for a job well done on

this year’s Anaheim Rotary Membership

Directory! Be sure to pick up your copy at

next week’s meeting if you didn’t on Monday!

Christmas Party Follow up...

arry and Doc reported on a great party

at John Preim’s and thanked John for
his hospitality. It was noted that we did have a
number of “no-shows” which created some
food supply issues (too much of some and not
enough of other pot-luck items) ... so if in the
future your plans change and you can’t honor your
RSVP, please let our host know.

It was noted that the boat parade was exceptionally good
this year. Thanks to all that attended and helped make
the party successtul!
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Anaheim Rotary Membership Roster

Name

Work Phone

Home Phone

Name

Work Phone

Home Phone

Paul Andresen
Michael Baker
Ruben Barron
Jay Berger
[Teddi Boston
Norm Buben
Dick Butler

Lane Calvert
Mary/Dick Clark
Bob Cook

John Coury

Vic Dominguez
Harris/Dahlene Done
Bob Doty

Cathy Dutton
Cal Emmons
Jeff Farano
Michelle Frailey
\W. Earl Garr, Jr
Evan Goldschlag

714-635-9622 x1517
714-491-3617
714-517-7517
714-774-6330
714-533-0721
714-236-2121

714-546-8558 x181
714-543-7002
714-630-7888
714-778-5220

714-778-6495 x207
714-774-6330

949-833-3331x1209

714-935-2400
714-404-4545
714-997-4715
714-772-2002

714-446-0735
949-678-7598
714-970-0076
714-828-9535
714-828-9535
714-527-2248

714-432-8342

714-396-8878
714-921-4771
714-998-6474
714-993-5140
714/537-3470
714-777-9143
714-774-8189
714-779-2504
714-533-2424
714-538-0494

Rich Martin

Paul Mercier

Jeff Mielo

IAdam Millar

Colleen Moreno

Mike Neben

Paul O’Connell

Mike O’Donnell
Janet Ortiz

Lew Overholt

Steve Pihl

John Priem

Joaquin Quesada
Pamela Richarde
\Wally Rodriguez

Jim Ruth

Loretta Sanchez-Brixey
John Sawamura

Pat Seminario

Dave “Doc” Severson

714-879-9880
714-761-5533
714-632-9222 x306
714-712-2702
714-533-3555
714-758-0222
714-232-2080
714-704-2402
714-765-4051
714-776-7500
714-978-2297
714-890-9505
714-765-8800
714-996-9911
949-221-0001

714-621-0102
714-774-8777
714-383-6017

949-725-9615
714-963-4497
909-272-1723

949-387-6890
949-559-1273
714-694-0759
714-528-2820
714-674-0870
714-774-2402
714-838-8658
714-283-2975
714-693-0833

949-858-7491
714-637-1201

909-469-0069
714-280-1584
714-637-2742

Keely Hall 714-765-1769 714-528-3907 | [Roger Slagle 714-535-0156 714-390-4987
Marc Hedgpeth 949-290-1724 949-305-0848 | |[Greg Smith 714-765-8920 949-459-1726
Jack Jackson 714-535-8925 | |Bruce/Johrita Solari 714-282-2520 714-635-9088
Derrick Jones 909-597-9920 909-606-6262 | |Rick Solberg 714-817-7331 714-685-1703
Jayne Jones 714-535-3510 949-474-5599 | [Susan Stivers 714-717-5416 714-7452250
LBJ 714-528-7721 | |Larry Tarpley 714-634-1188 909-371-3890
John Kaiser 714-630-3741 | [Elmer Thill 714-535-2708
Clarisssa Kingsland 714-765-4397 714-642-9249 | |James L. Tripp 714-765-8800 714-734-5863
Lucille Kring 714-530-2366 714-636-4424 | |Yolanda Valdes 714-226-9988 x112 | 626-230-9151
John Larner 714-999-3555 949-581-4180 | |Kate VanFleet 714-776-7150 562-598-8303
Greg Lewis 714-569-1000 x103 | 714-921-2075 | [Jean Whitney 714-556-4806
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