



The Anaheim Rotary Newsletter January 5, 2004

### **Meeting Highlights**

resident Mary Clark welcomed everyone back from the holiday break and expressed her hope that our holidays were filled with cherished memories with our families and friends! She also wished us all a Happy New Year!

Our speaker was Chris Pflanzer, representing *Computers2Schools*. Chris gave an inspiring presentation on a project that he began to fulfill a need in our educational system... to bring technology to our local schools. *Computers2Schools* collects and repairs computers for use in our local schools. He asked for help with introductions to groups that may want to help by either donating old computers or providing financial sponsorships for a major e-waste collection event to be conducted locally this year. Dumping of old computers has become a global problem and *Computers2Schools* are trying to help!

### **Happy/Sad Bucks**

assions were high during this week's Happy/Sad Buck session.

Harris Done was quick to point out that USC, which is of course the "best team" in the country, (even if it is not selected to play in the national championship game) ... came through at the Rose Bowl ... way to go USC! Mike Neben was up next with happy bucks for Harris, who is his guest for this month's "In Focus" television program... (of course they got a plug in for Rotary). And last, *but not least*, Johrita had several Happy Bucks of her own, the first for the Clippers beating the Lakers, the second for Bruce and Paul Andresen being back with us on solid ground, after a weekend sailing excursion (something about a ripped sail and running aground)... we're also glad Bruce and Paul are back

### SCHEDULED MEETINGS AND DATES TO REMEMBER

January 12, 2004 Speech Contest

January 19, 2004 Santa Ana Zoo

January 26, 2004 ASHSA

February 2, 2004

Public Education in Orange County

### **New Rotary Directory!!!**

Special thanks go out to Larry Tarpley, Stadium Printing, for a job well done on this year's Anaheim Rotary Membership Directory! Be sure to pick up your copy at next week's meeting if you didn't on Monday!



### **Christmas Party Follow up...**

arry and Doc reported on a great party at John Preim's and thanked John for his hospitality. It was noted that we did have a number of "no-shows" which created some food supply issues (too much of some and not enough of other pot-luck items) ... so if in the future your plans change and you can't honor your RSVP, please let our host know.

It was noted that the boat parade was exceptionally good this year. Thanks to all that attended and helped make the party successful!



# January 2004 Anaheim Rotary Membership Roster

Name	Work Phone	Home Phone
Paul Andresen	714-635-9622 x1517	714-446-0735
Michael Baker	714-491-3617	949-678-7598
Ruben Barron	714-517-7517	714-970-0076
Jay Berger	714-774-6330	714-828-9535
Teddi Boston	714-533-0721	714-828-9535
Norm Buben	714-236-2121	714-527-2248
Dick Butler		
Lane Calvert	714-546-8558 x181	714-432-8342
Mary/Dick Clark	714-543-7002	
Bob Cook	714-630-7888	714-396-8878
John Coury	714-778-5220	714-921-4771
Vic Dominguez	714-778-6495 x207	714-998-6474
Harris/Dahlene Done	714-774-6330	714-993-5140
Bob Doty		714/537-3470
Cathy Dutton	949-833-3331x1209	714-777-9143
Cal Emmons		714-774-8189
Jeff Farano	714-935-2400	714-779-2504
Michelle Frailey	714-404-4545	714-533-2424
W. Earl Garr, Jr	714-997-4715	714-538-0494
Evan Goldschlag	714-772-2002	
Keely Hall	714-765-1769	714-528-3907
Marc Hedgpeth	949-290-1724	949-305-0848
Jack Jackson		714-535-8925
Derrick Jones	909-597-9920	909-606-6262
Jayne Jones	714-535-3510	949-474-5599
LBJ		714-528-7721
John Kaiser		714-630-3741
Clarisssa Kingsland	714-765-4397	714-642-9249
Lucille Kring	714-530-2366	714-636-4424
John Larner	714-999-3555	949-581-4180
Greg Lewis	714-569-1000 x103	714-921-2075

Name	Work Phone	Home Phone
Rich Martin	714-879-9880	949-725-9615
Paul Mercier	714-761-5533	714-963-4497
Jeff Mielo	714-632-9222 x306	909-272-1723
Adam Millar	714-712-2702	
Colleen Moreno	714-533-3555	949-387-6890
Mike Neben	714-758-0222	949-559-1273
Paul O'Connell	714-232-2080	714-694-0759
Mike O'Donnell	714-704-2402	714-528-2820
Janet Ortiz	714-765-4051	714-674-0870
Lew Overholt	714-776-7500	714-774-2402
Steve Pihl	714-978-2297	714-838-8658
John Priem	714-890-9505	714-283-2975
Joaquin Quesada	714-765-8800	714-693-0833
Pamela Richarde	714-996-9911	
Wally Rodriguez	949-221-0001	949-858-7491
Jim Ruth		714-637-1201
Loretta Sanchez-Brixey	714-621-0102	
John Sawamura	714-774-8777	909-469-0069
Pat Seminario	714-383-6017	714-280-1584
Dave "Doc" Severson		714-637-2742
Roger Slagle	714-535-0156	714-390-4987
Greg Smith	714-765-8920	949-459-1726
Bruce/Johrita Solari	714-282-2520	714-635-9088
Rick Solberg	714-817-7331	714-685-1703
Susan Stivers	714-717-5416	714-7452250
Larry Tarpley	714-634-1188	909-371-3890
Elmer Thill		714-535-2708
James L. Tripp	714-765-8800	714-734-5863
Yolanda Valdes	714-226-9988 x112	626-230-9151
Kate VanFleet	714-776-7150	562-598-8303
Jean Whitney	714-556-4806	

## The Rotarian's **FOUR-WAY TEST**

of the things we think, say or do

Is it the **TRUTH**?

Is it **FAIR** to all concerned?

Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?

Will it be **BENEFICIAL** to all concerned?

### **OBJECT OF ROTARY**

The Object of Rotary is to encourage and foster the ideal of service as a basis of worth enterprise and, in particular, to encourage and foster:

- 1. The development of acquaintance as an opportunity for service;
- 2. High ethical standards in business and professions; the recognition of the worthiness of all useful occupations; and the dignifying of each Rotarian's occupation as an opportunity to serve society;
- 3. The application of the ideal of service in each Rotarian's personal, business, and community life;
- 4. The advancement of international understanding, goodwill, and peace through a world fellowship of business and professional persons united in the

### THE ANAHEIM ROTARY

Meetings are held every Monday, 12 noon at:

#### **Edison International Field**

2000 E. Gene Autry Way Anaheim

President

Mary Clark

Editor

Clarissa Kingsland (714) 642-9249

Publisher

Larry Tarpley Stadium Printing, Inc. (714) 634-1188